

**INCLINATION REPORT**

OPERATOR Aztec Oil & Gas Company ADDRESS First National Bank Building  
Dallas, Texas 75202

LEASE Conoco State AZ WELL NO. 1 FIELD North Vacuum Abo

LOCATION Section 22, T17S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico

Depth	Angle (Inclination 'degrees)	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
343	1/4	1.51	1.51
843	3/4	6.55	8.06
1343	3/4	6.55	14.61
1717	1/2	3.25	17.86
2205	3/4	6.39	24.25
2700	3/4	6.48	30.73
3110	1 1/4	8.94	39.67
3597	3/4	6.38	46.05
3676	1/2	.69	46.74
4168	1/2	4.28	51.02
4674	3/4	6.63	57.65
4740	1/2	.57	58.22
5235	3/4	6.48	64.70
5710	1/2	4.13	68.83
6245	3/4	7.01	75.84
6621	1 1/2	9.82	85.66
7110	1	8.56	94.22
7648	1	9.42	103.64
7891	1 1/2	6.37	110.01
8391	1 1/4	10.90	120.91
8489	1/2	.85	121.76
8930	3/4	5.78	127.54

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Cactus Drilling Corporation

By: Mel Proctor  
Title: Vice President

**Affidavit:**

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Melvin Proctor known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Melvin Proctor  
(Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 24th day of April 1972

Marcel H. Verschueren  
Notary Public in and for the County  
of Lea, State of New Mexico

Seal

RECEIVED

APR 21 1952

OIL CONSERVATION COMM.  
HOUSTON, TEX.